

**STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
ABSTRACT OF COURT RECORD
SOUTHAVEN MUNICIPAL COURT
8889 NORTHWEST DRIVE
SOUTHAVEN, MISSISSIPPI 38671**

COUNTY OF DESOTO

AGENCY CODE 1703

DOCKET #: 0400377842

CASE #: 000013780

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

NAME: JULISA CHARVITA FIRROW
DRIVER'S LICENSE: 800895843 STATE: MS
SOCIAL SECURITY NO: ██████████
DOB: July 28, 1989
RACE: BLACK SEX: FEMALE
ADDRESS: 801 CYPRESS AVENUE #38, GREENWOOD, MS 38930

CHARGED WITH: DUI - 1ST OFFENSE

BAC: NO TEST ADMINISTERED – CHARGED UNDER SUBSECTIONS "A," "B" AND "C"

DATE OF VIOLATION: August 27, 2020

LOCATION OF VIOLATION: GOODMAN AT ITS INTERSECTION WITH I-55

CHARGES WERE FILED BY: LADARIUS TUCKER AGENCY: SOUTHAVEN POLICE DEPARTMENT

DEFENDANT ENTERED A PLEA OF: GUILTY

DISPOSITION: GUILTY

CONVICTION DATE: February 3, 2021

DEFENDANT WAS FINED: \$550.00 PLUS ASSESSMENTS OF: \$326.00

STATUS: EXTENSION OF TIME TO PAY April 9, 2021

JUDGMENT OF THE COURT:

THE DEFENDANT WAIVED COUNSEL. THE DEFENDANT PLED GUILTY AND WAS FOUND GUILTY AS CHARGED. SENTENCED TO 2 DAYS IN JAIL WITH 1 DAY SUSPENDED. CREDIT FOR 1 DAY TIME SERVED. 6 MONTHS SUPERVISED PROBATION THROUGH JUSTICE NETWORK. THE DEFENDANT SHALL ATTEND VICTIMS IMPACT PANEL AND SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETE MASEP.

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY: AMERY MOORE

JUDGE: DAVID DELGADO

I, certify this to be a true and correct copy of my court record as recorded in:
Docket 0400377842 Citation number 000013780

This the 3rd day of February, 2021



Thomas Mastin
Municipal Court Clerk
City of Southaven, Mississippi

UNIFORM TRAFFIC TICKET **DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE**

AGENCY CODE **1703** CITY OF SOUTHAVEN 000 **013780**

IN THE COURT DESIGNATED BELOW, THE AFFIANT HEREIN, BEING DULY SWORN, UPON OATH DOES DEPOSE AND SAY THAT WITHIN THE COUNTY OF **DESOTO**, STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATION, TIME AND DATE: JUDICIAL DISTRICT 1 2

HWY/ST **302 and Interstate Blvd** DISTRICT **3**

DAY **Thursday** DATE **08/27/2020** TIME OF STOP **0203** PM ACCIDENT? YES NO

NAME (FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME, LAST NAME) **Juliea Charvita Filson**

LICENSE ADDRESS **201 Cypress Avenue Apt # 38**

CITY **Caldwater** STATE **MS** ZIP CODE **38930**

DRIVER LICENSE NUMBER **60275873** CLASS **R** STATE **MS** SEX **F** RACE **B** DATE OF BIRTH **01/28/1989**

VEHICLE LICENSE NUMBER **DAN 3875** STATE **MS** YEAR/VEH. **2013** MAKE **Ford** MODEL **FUSION** VEHICLE TYPE **Passenger**

DEFENDANT'S CURRENT ADDRESS **301 Cypress Ave # 38 Caldwater, MS 38930**

DEFENDANT'S CURRENT TELEPHONE NUMBER

Offense occurred within the city limits of **SOUTHAVEN** Mississippi
 Violation pursuant to Commercial Driver's License Law. Required placard under Hazardous Materials Transportation Act

That the aforesaid person did, in violation of § 63-11-30(1) Mississippi Code of 1972, willfully and unlawfully drive or otherwise operate a motor vehicle within this state:

- (g) Under the influence of intoxicating liquor; or
- (b) Under the influence of any other substance which impaired such person's ability to operate a motor vehicle; or
- (c) Under the influence of any drug or controlled substance, the possession of which is unlawful under the Mississippi Controlled Substances Law; or
- (d) Has an alcohol concentration in the person's blood, based upon grams of alcohol per 100ml of blood, or grams of alcohol per 200L of breath, as shown by a chemical analysis of the person's breath, blood or urine administered as authorized by this chapter; of:
 - (i) Eight one-hundredths percent (.08%) or more for a person who is above the legal age to purchase alcoholic beverages under state law, to wit _____ %; or
 - (ii) Two one-hundredths percent (.02%) or more for a person who is below the legal age to purchase alcoholic beverages under state law, to wit _____ %; or
 - (iii) Four one-hundredths percent (.04%) or more for a person operating a commercial motor vehicle, to wit _____ %.

After such person has been convicted of _____ one prior offense or _____ two prior offenses under § 63-11-30 (1) on the _____ day of _____, 20____, in the _____ court of _____ county/city of _____ State of _____, on the _____ day of _____, 20____, in the _____ court of _____ county/city of _____, State of _____; and the offenses having been committed within five years.

AGAINST THE PEACE AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
 OFFICER'S SIGNATURE **R. Goodwin** UNIT / BADGE # **1398**

SWORN TO BEFORE ME, THIS THE **27** DAY OF **August**, 20 **20** at **2:40** am/pm

 (NAME AND TITLE)

ARRAIGNMENT DATE BEFORE:
 MUNICIPAL COURT JUSTICE COURT ON THE **03** DAY OF **Sept**, 20 **20** at **09:00** am/pm

COURT'S PHYSICAL ADDRESS **8889 NORTHWEST DR. SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671**
 COURT'S MAILING ADDRESS **8710 NORTHWEST DR. SOUTHAVEN, MS 38671**
 COURT'S TELEPHONE NUMBER (662) **393-7042**

CASE # **005013733** PAGE # **1** DOCKET # **20100501373342**

OFFENSE: FIRST SECOND THIRD OR SUBSEQUENT
 JUDGEMENT OF THE COURT FINE **\$ 500 + 250** COURT COSTS **600.00** DISPOSITION **GUILTY** DATE **2/3/21**

THE DEFENDANT CHARGED HEREIN, **Juliea Charvita Filson**, WAIVED defendant's right to an attorney after having been advised by the trial Judge of the defendant's right to an attorney, and, if the defendant could not afford an attorney that one would be appointed free of charge to represent the defendant; or _____ WAS REPRESENTED (EMPLOYED OR APPOINTED) by an attorney whose name, address and telephone number is:
 Name _____ Phone _____
 Address _____
 SIGNATURE OF JUDGE _____

COMMISSIONER'S COPY

ARR;9138531429;FIRROW,JULISA;19890728;L

MCHS <mchs@sagan.dps.ms.gov>

Sun 8/30/2020 12:37 PM

To: Desoto Co. So. Livescan <MS0170000@dps.ms.gov>

Mississippi Criminal History System
COURT Disposition Form

Arrest Tracking Number: 9138531429
Name: FIRROW, JULISA, CHARVITA,
Date of Birth (yyyymmdd): 19890728 Sex: Female Race: Black

Arrest Agency: MS0170100 - SOUTHAVEN POLICE DEPT
Arrest Date (yyyymmdd): 20200827 Arrest Case Number: N/A
Arrest Charges:

Statute	Description	Counts	Severity	Date
63-11-30(2)(a)	DUI - First Offense DUI	001	Misdemeanor	20200827
63-1-57	Driving with Suspended/revoked Driver's License	001	Misdemeanor	20200827
63-15-4	Failure of Owner or Operator of Motor Vehicle to Maintain Liability Insurance Card	001	Misdemeanor	20200827

COURT DISPOSITION - ATN 9138531429; FIRROW, JULISA

Court ORI: MS017031J Court Name: SOUTHAVEN MUNICIPAL COURT
Case Number: 000013780 Disposition Date: 2-3-21
Statute: 63-11-30(2)(a) Counts: 1 Severity: MISD
Description: DUI 1ST OFFENSE
Verdict: GUILTY
Incarceration: 2 DAYS / 1 DAY SUSP
Supervision: 6 MOS JUSTICE NETWORK
Money: \$ 550 FINE 8 256 ASSESSMENTS

COURT DISPOSITION - ATN 9138531429; FIRROW, JULISA

Court ORI: MS017031J Court Name: SOUTHAVEN MUNICIPAL COURT
Case Number: 000353366 Disposition Date: 2-3-21
Statute: 63-1-57 Counts: 1 Severity: MISD
Description: DWLS

Verdict: GUILTY

Incarceration: 28 DAYS SUSPENDED

Supervision: N/A

Money: \$ 350 FINE \$ 103 ASSESSMENTS

COURT DISPOSITION - ATN 9138531429; FIRROW, JULISA

Court ORI: MS017031J Court Name: SOUTHAVEN MUNICIPAL COURT

Case Number: 000353367 Disposition Date: 2-3-21

Statute: 63-15-4 Counts: 1 Severity: MISO

Description: NO INSURANCE

Verdict: GUILTY

Incarceration: N/A

Supervision: N/A

Money: \$ 100 FINE \$ 303 ASSESSMENTS

End of Prosecutor and Court Disposition Forms